COPYRIGHT© 2025, BOURNS, INC. • MIMEO • 06/25 • e/PF2513
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
“POWrFuse” is a trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Bourns® products are available through an extensive network of manufacturer’s
representatives, agents and distributors. To obtain technical applications
assistance, a quotation, or to place an order, contact a Bourns representative in
your area.

POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses
How to Order Market Segment Portfolio
B
B
B
B
B
Bourns® POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses
Semiconductor Power Fuse PF-F Series
PF-M Series
T
T
T
Photovoltaic Power Fuse PF-E Series
PF-H (gPV) Series
C
C
Electric Vehicle Power Fuse PF-K Series
Telecom Power Fuse PF-N Series
C
TC
Industrial Power Fuse PF-G Series
PF-H (Ind) Series Mounting Type
Ferrule
Bolt Mounting
PCB Mounting
T
T
T
T
PF-J Series
 POWrFuse™ Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
	 C1 = Ferrule/Type 1
	 B1 = Bolt Mounting/Type 1
	 B2 = Bolt Mounting/Type 2
	 T1 = PCB Mounting/Type 1
	 T2 = PCB Mounting/Type 2
	 T3 = PCB Mounting/Type 3
	 T5 = PCB Mounting/Type 5
Rated Current
	 6 = 6 A
	 30 = 30 A
	 100 = 100 A
PF - x xx -  xx
POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses are classified
into five categories, including Semiconductor
Power Fuses, Photovoltaic (PV) Power Fuses,
Industrial Power Fuses, Electrical Vehicle (EV)
Power Fuses and Telecom Power Fuses.
Category Series
Telecom PF-N
Photovoltaic
PF-E
PF-H
(gPV)
Industrial
PF-J
PF-G
PF-H
(Ind)
Electric Vehicle PF-K
Semiconductor
PF-M
PF-F
Product Line Chart
40 A
15 A
15 A
30 A
63 A

GRADE
POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses
How to Order Market Segment Portfolio
B
B
B
B
B
Bourns® POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses
Semiconductor Power Fuse PF-F Series
PF-M Series
T
T
T
Photovoltaic Power Fuse PF-E Series
PF-H (gPV) Series
C
C
Electric Vehicle Power Fuse PF-K Series
Telecom Power Fuse PF-N Series
C
TC
Industrial Power Fuse PF-G Series
PF-H (Ind) Series Mounting Type
Ferrule
Bolt Mounting
PCB Mounting
T
T
T
T
PF-J Series
 POWrFuse™ Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
	 C1 = Ferrule/Type 1
	 B1 = Bolt Mounting/Type 1
	 B2 = Bolt Mounting/Type 2
	 T1 = PCB Mounting/Type 1
	 T2 = PCB Mounting/Type 2
	 T3 = PCB Mounting/Type 3
	 T5 = PCB Mounting/Type 5
Rated Current
	 6 = 6 A
	 30 = 30 A
	 100 = 100 A
PF - x xx -  xx
POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses are classified
into five categories, including Semiconductor
Power Fuses, Photovoltaic (PV) Power Fuses,
Industrial Power Fuses, Electrical Vehicle (EV)
Power Fuses and Telecom Power Fuses.
Category Series
Telecom PF-N
Photovoltaic
PF-E
PF-H
(gPV)
Industrial
PF-J
PF-G
PF-H
(Ind)
Electric Vehicle PF-K
Semiconductor
PF-M
PF-F
Product Line Chart
40 A
15 A
15 A
30 A
63 A

GRADE
POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses
How to Order Market Segment Portfolio
B
B
B
B
B
Bourns® POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses
Semiconductor Power Fuse PF-F Series
PF-M Series
T
T
T
Photovoltaic Power Fuse PF-E Series
PF-H (gPV) Series
C
C
Electric Vehicle Power Fuse PF-K Series
Telecom Power Fuse PF-N Series
C
TC
Industrial Power Fuse PF-G Series
PF-H (Ind) Series Mounting Type
Ferrule
Bolt Mounting
PCB Mounting
T
T
T
T
PF-J Series
 POWrFuse™ Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
	 C1 = Ferrule/Type 1
	 B1 = Bolt Mounting/Type 1
	 B2 = Bolt Mounting/Type 2
	 T1 = PCB Mounting/Type 1
	 T2 = PCB Mounting/Type 2
	 T3 = PCB Mounting/Type 3
	 T5 = PCB Mounting/Type 5
Rated Current
	 6 = 6 A
	 30 = 30 A
	 100 = 100 A
PF - x xx -  xx
POWrFuse™ High-Power Fuses are classified
into five categories, including Semiconductor
Power Fuses, Photovoltaic (PV) Power Fuses,
Industrial Power Fuses, Electrical Vehicle (EV)
Power Fuses and Telecom Power Fuses.
Category Series
Telecom PF-N
Photovoltaic
PF-E
PF-H
(gPV)
Industrial
PF-J
PF-G
PF-H
(Ind)
Electric Vehicle PF-K
Semiconductor
PF-M
PF-F
Product Line Chart
40 A
15 A
15 A
30 A
63 A